
DSMB Members 

DSMB Chair   

George A. Davis, PharmD, BCPS    Phone: 859.323.1789 
Antithrombosis Stewardship Program Coordinator  email: georgedavis@uky.edu 
Medication Safety, Utilization & Value, UK HealthCare Pharmacy Services 
Adjunct Professor, UK College of Pharmacy 
800 Rose St, Rm H110A 
Lexington, KY 40536-0293 
Mobile : 859.312.9119 
 

DSMB Members (Voting) 

Department:   Neurology 

Tritia Yamasaki, MD, PhD     Phone: 859-218-5040 
740 South Limestone J401     email: tyamasaki@uky.edu   
Lexington, KY 40536-0284       
Research Subject Advocate 
 
  

Department:   Pediatrics - Endocrinology and Metabolism 

Evangelia Kalaitzoglou, MD     Phone: 859-218-
6641 
2195 Harrodsburg Rd., Suite 125     
Lexington, KY 40504      email:  
Physician with Active Clinical Practice    evangelia.kalaitzoglou@uky.edu  

    
Seth Larkin, PharmD, CCRP     Phone: 859-218-0630 
Manager, Investigational Drug Service   email: seth.larkin@uky.edu 
Assistant Adjunct Professor, UK College of Pharmacy 
800 Rose Street, H110A 
Lexington, KY 40536-0293      
      
Department: Biostatistics, Public Health  
Philip Westgate, PhD       Phone:  859-218-2018 
725 Rose Street, Rm 205B     email: philip.westgate@uky.edu  
Lexington, KY 40536-0082       
Statistician 
 
Dick Kryscio, PhD      Phone: 859-257-4064 x 295 
Rm 230 Sanders-Brown Center on Aging   email: richard.kryscio@.uky.edu  
800 Limestone Street        
Lexington, KY 40536-0230   
Statistician  
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DSMB Members (Non-voting) 

Center for Clinical and Translational Science 

Denece Forenback, MSN, RN     Phone: 859-323-
6481 
800 Rose St       email: denece.forenback@uky.edu  
Ben F Roach building, room CC301 
Lexington, KY 40536-0293      
CCTS Representative  
 

DSMB Alternate Members (Voting) 

Department: Biostatistics, College of Public Health  
Heather Bush       Phone: 859-218-
2080 
725 Rose Street      email: heather.bush@uky.edu  
Lexington, KY 40536      
 
Department:  Pharmacy Practice and Science  
Kristina Naseman, PharmD, MPH    Phone: 859-323-8697 
1000 S. Limestone St.       email: kristina.naseman@uky.edu  
MN 524        
Lexington, KY 40536  
 
Chistopher J. McLouth, PhD     Phone: 859-257-
6913 
Rm 230 Sanders-Brown Center on Aging   email: cmclouth@uky.edu  
725 Rose St. Suite 205B        
Lexington, KY 40535-0086   
Statistician  
   
 
 


